03-30-2001

FORM PTO-1594 **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101653890 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CorSolutions, Inc. Name: \_ CorSolutions Medical, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Street Address: 1371A Abbott Court Individual(s) Association General Partnership City: Buffalo Grove Limited Partnership State: IL ZIP: 60089 Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship .... Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: Delaware □ Corporation-State \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger Other\_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other \_\_ designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: February 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/886,304 N/A 75/913,878 76/166,829 76/176,721 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. 4 5.00

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Liisa M. Thomas	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4		
Internal Address: Gardner, Carton & Douglas,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00		
Suite 3400	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account FOR		
Street Address: 321 North Clark Street	ADDITIONAL CHARGES, IF ANY:.  8. Deposit account number:		
	07-0181		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Tina D. Kourasis Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required somer sheet information to:

enthe adoptions of t Comm(ssioner of Ratents and Trademarks Box Assignments: Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed. and completing and reviewing the sample cover sneet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems TRADEMA Nurshington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0011). D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Red 002260 FRAME: 0541 Washington, D.C. 20503.

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between CorSolutions Medical, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and CorSolutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1371A Abbott Court, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof for which applications have been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assign	or has caus	sed this as	ssignment to be	signed and executed
by its duly authorized officer as of	26th	_day of _	Jebrum.	, 2001.

CORSOLUTIONS MEDICAL, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0542

## **UNITED STATES**

## **SCHEDULE A**

 TRADEMARK
 APPLN. NO

 CORSOLUTIONS
 75/886,304

 CORCOMMUNITY
 75/913,878

 CORCHOICES
 76/166,829

 CORCONNECT
 76/176,721

CH02/22111574.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0543